TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autocar, LLC		1101/16/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shem, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Central Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 214	
City:	Highland Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60035	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0959234	XPEDITOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: ssarwate@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjiv Sarwate

Address Line 1: Pattishall, McAuliffe et al.

Address Line 2: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanjiv Sarwate	
Signature:	/sanjiv sarwate/	
Date:	02/19/2009	

900127446 REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0457

Total Attachments: 2 source=SHEM#page1.tif source=SHEM#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0458

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Autocar, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws

of Delaware, (hereinafter "AUTOCAR"), is the owner of all rights to and the goodwill

represented by the Trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned

Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Shem, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of

Illinois, having a principal place of business at 600 Central Avenue, Suite 214, Highland

Park, Illinois, 60035, United States, (hereinafter "SHEM"), is desirous of acquiring all

right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and the goodwill associated

therewith; and

WHEREAS, AUTOCAR is willing to assign any and all of its right, title and

interest to said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AUTOCAR does hereby transfer, convey

and assign to SHEM all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and

the registrations thereof, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and

the right to sue and recover from past infringements.

Name: Mark D. Lecher

304534v2

Date: 01 16 09

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

Mark:	Country:	Reg. No.:	Filing/ Reg. Date:
XPEDITOR	United States	959234	May 22, 1973
XPEDITOR	Canada	TMA343811	August 12, 1988
XPEDITOR	Australia	906187	March 4, 2002
AUTOCAR	Australia	905195	March 4, 2002
AUTOCAR-TRUCKS	Australia	905196	March 4, 2002
AUTOCAR-DIESEL	Australia	905197	March 4, 2002
AUTOCAR (AND DESIGN)	Australia	905198	March 4, 2002
AUTOCAR	New Zealand	721670	November 18, 2004
AUTOCAR (AND DESIGN)	New Zealand	721672	November 18, 2004

RECORDED: 02/19/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0460